## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR

## 2023 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FIRST PUBLIC MEETING

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that the Governing Body of the Township of Little Egg Harbor will hold a public hearing regarding the funding available from the Community Development Block Grant. The Hearing will be held at the Municipal Complex, located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, NJ 08087 on January 12, 2023, at 6:30 pm. Citizens and agencies are invited to comment on the housing and community development needs of the Township of Little Egg Harbor. All project applications must be returned to the Township Clerk of the Township of Little Egg Harbor by the close of the business day of January 20, 2023. Municipal Offices are open Monday – Friday 8:30 am to 4:30 pm. Refer to the township website <a href="www.LEHT.com">www.LEHT.com</a> for additional information. Formal action will not be taken.

Kelly Lettera, RMC Township Clerk